
Ingatestone & District Darts League 
 

Winter League - Division 2 Tons Award 
 

Male: 19 Seasons… 17 Winners…  Female: 13 Seasons… 9 Winners… 
 
Award was introduced in 1999 and awarded to the player with the most tons scored on tons 
per leg ratio. 
 

Year Winner Runner-up 
1999/00 

 
John Wastenage (Red Lion A) 
Dawn Hogan (Prince of Wales B) 

Gary Bostwick (Red Lion A) 
Chris Boret (Robin Hood) 

2000/01 
 

Alan Taylor (Fox & Hounds) 
Chris Boret (Spread Eagle) 

Glenn Crook (Royal Oak) 
Carol Hughes (White Hart) 

2001/02 
 

Peter Wiffen (Crown) 
Linda Bruce (White Horse Filly’s) 

John Hansell (Oddfellows Arms) 
Denise Robinson (Royal Oak B) 

2002/03 
 

David Deed (Bentley Allstars) 
Linda Bruce (White Horse Filly’s) 

Roger Brown (Spread Eagle B) 
Chris Boret (White Hart) 

2003/04 
 

Larry Tyler (Bentley Allstars) 
Sue Nye (Red Beret) 

Craig Vickers (Red Beret) 
Linda Bruce (White Horse Filly’s) 

 
2004/05 

 
Barry Devenish (Black Bull, Chelm) 

 
Ashley Evans (Black Bull, Chelm) 

2005/06 Nigel Chapman (Black Bull, Marg) Graham Sharp (Horse & Groom) 
 

2006/07 
 

2007/08 
 

2008/09 
 

2009/10 
 
 

2010/11 
2011/12 

 
2012/13 

 
2103/14 

 
 

2017/18 
 

2018/19 
 
 

2019/20 
2020/21 

 
2021/22 

 
2023/24 

 
Alan Woodhouse (Bentley Allstars) 
Elaine Rackliff (Charlies Bar) 
John Hansell (Oddfellows Arms) 
Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds B) 
John Costigan (Forresters A) 
Lorraine Hudson (Bentley Bashers) 
Matt Doe (Chelmsford SC A) 
Lorraine Hudson (Bentley Bashers) 
 
Steve Whittam (Cherry Tree) 
Steve Johnson (Rising Sun Cockles) 
 
Matt Garrett (Stocks Bar) 
Lorraine Hudson (Cock Tavern Hornets) 
John Wastenage (Prince of Wales B) 
Lorraine Hudson (Fox & Hounds) 
 
Jack Phillips (BMS Club) 
 
Michael Kelleher (Bentley Badgers) 
Sharon Wakeling (Gardeners Wellies) 
 
League Void! 
No League 
 
Tom Meakins (Rose & Crown) 
 
Tom Meakins (Rose & Crown) 
Karen Williams (CSC Wellies) 

 
John Hansell (Oddfellows Arms) 
Caron Kelly (Oddfellows Arms) 
John Costigan (Forresters A) 
Sue Lamb (Victoria A) 
Andy Millard (Bentley Bashers) 
Lynne Wood (Bentley Bashers) 
Craig Vickers (Chelmer Chieftains) 
Lynne Wood (Bentley Bashers) 
 
John Costigan (Forresters) 
Grant Hammond (Rising Sun Cockles) 
 
Robert Donat (Bentley Allstars) 
Angie Loader (White Horse) 
Lewis Hayes (Kings Arms) 
Julia Hemsworth (Prince of Wales) 
 
No Longer Awarded 

 


